

## **Upsurge Investment & Finance Ltd.**

Date: 11th July, 2024

To BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department 25th Floor, P J Towers Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

BSE Scrip Code: 531390

Unit: UPSURGE INVESTMENT AND FINANCE LIMITED.

Sub: Intimation regarding issuance of Duplicate Share Certificate(s) under Regulation 39(3) SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and our intimation to Stock Exchange dated 03<sup>rd</sup> July, 2024, we hereby inform you that the Company has processed the request for issuance of duplicate share certificate(s) against the certificates reported to be lost to the following shareholder(s):

Folio	Name of the	Certificate No.	Distinctive Nos.		No. of	Certificate No.
No.	shareholder	(Old)	From	To	Shares	(New)
008591	DINESH D	31261	3126001	3126100	100	900327
	NANDA	36280	3627901	3628000	100	
		38774	3877301	3877400	100	
		47689- 47690	4768801	4769000	200	
		50923- 50926	5092201	5092600	400	

Kindly take this information on record and oblige.

Thanking you,

For Upsurge Investment & Finance Limited

Jitendra Gupta Company Secretary and Compliance Officer